/ 09/21/2001 LMUELLER 00000206 75140941
01 FL:481
02 FC:eb2

09-24-2001

D

LT

- 101852573
A4

Form PTO-!
{Rev. 03/01)
OMB No. 0651-0

Tab seltings =D 5 =

v \d

ORM CO

JARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

VER SHEET
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

\d \d Y \d

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Day International, Inc.

R

D Association
D Limited Partnership

[ individual(s)
D General Partnership
Corporation-State

D Other

Delaware

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? O ves No
3. Nature of conveyance:
DAssignment O Merger

D Security Agreement [} Change of Name

Other Amendment to Amended & Restated Patent & TM Security Agreement

Execution Date;:June 29, 2001

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Name: Bank One, NA, as Successor Administrative Agent

Internal — -—
Address: e P =
> E—=
Street Address:40 N. Main S t & :
X = -
City: Dayton State: OH X~ 2> Zip: 45%’ 3
xm L O
[ individualgs) citizenship _gﬁ_v_gg
™M [
[ assaciation R o
] RS B
D General Partnership m ;;:
o on
D Limited Partnership o bidd

D Corporation-State

other National Banking Association
If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a estic
representative designation is attached: Yes No

(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?DYes No

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s)
75/140,941

Additional number(s) attached

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
0,362,757

ves [ No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence
concerning document should be mailed:

6. Total number of applications and
registrations involved:

Name: David R. Haarz

Internal AddressDickinson Wright PLLC

Suite 800

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) $890.00

Enclosed

DAuthorized to be charged to deposit account

Street Address:1901 L Street, N.W. 8. Deposit account number:
City: Washington State; D.C. Zip: 20036 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

/‘

9, Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

the original document.

David R. Haarz

d_P.'H(-L(&/\‘

September I‘l' . 2001

Name of Person Signing

L%

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

7

[E Date

Washington,

40.00 0P
450.00 OP

ail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information 1o
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignmenis

D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002371 FRAME: 0477



REGISTRATIONS

0,682,845
0,695,275
0,702,892
0,731,465
0,850,955
0,991,924
0,992,111
1,027,195
1,059,934
1,061,714
1,184,471
1,423,852
1,442,091
1,513,334
1,701,423
1,843,607
1,882,942
1,886,517
1,043,372
1,864,695
1,914,856
1,950,909
2,002,607
2,047,779

DC 7-3499 72642

List of Additional Trademark Registration Numbers
Day International, Inc.

Amendment to Amended and Restated Patent and Trademark Security Agreement

June 29, 2001

APPLICATIONS

75/405,362
75/438,655
75/709,888
75/709,889
75/709,890
75/709,891
75/709,892
75/709,893
75/709,894

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002371 FRAME: 0478



72001 : . =
; %) 18:43 AM FR DICKINSON WRIGH PLLCZ23 3%98 TO 2ZH190H9120265915 p 3
-z P - . T - .Gu

AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED
PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED PATENT AND
TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of D uUne &G, 200 ) , 2001, is made
between DAY INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporationAARN PRODUCTS CO..
INC., a Texas corporation and GRAPH TECH INC., an Ohio corporation (together, the
“Grantors") in favor of BANK ONE, NA, a national banking association ("Bank One"), whose
address is 40 North Main Street, Dayton, OH 45402, assignee of SOCIETE GENERALE,
resigning Administrative Agent, and successor Administrative Agent for the banks and other
financial institutions (the "Lenders") from time to time parties to the Amended and Restated
Senior Secured Credit Agreement dated as of October 19, 1999, (as the same may be amended,
supplemented, waived or otherwise modified from time to time. the “Credit Agreernent”) among
$G Cowen Securities Corporation, as advisor and arranger (in such capacity, the "Arxranger"), the
successor Administrative Agent, the Lenders, and Day International Group, Inc. References to
this Amended and Restated Patent and Trademark Security Agreement shall mean this
instrumment and any and all renewals, modifications, amendments, supplements, extensions,
consolidations, substitutions, spreaders and replacements of this instrument. References to this
" Amendment" shall mean this instrument. Capitalized terms used and not otherwise defined
herein shall have the meanings assigned thereto in the Credit Agreement.

RECITALS

A Grantors executed that certain Amended and Restated Patent and Trademark
Security Agreement (the " Agreement") dated as of October 19, 1999.

B. Grantors and successor Administrative Agent have agreed to modify the
Agreement as provided herewn in accordance with the terms of that Agency Assignment
Agreement dated < Une 20 , 2001 entered into by and among Day Intema;xoqal
Group, Inc., Societe Generale as resigning Administrative Agent and Bank One, NA, n its

capacity as successor Administrative Agent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual agreements herein,
the parties, intending to be legally bound, hereby agree as follows:

O] ap.vé l/a o b aoreE NAT 1o AA, fmt‘., 5 erece S 7O

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002371 FRAME: 0479



5301 18:43 AM FR DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC23 3598 TO 28#19BH#S12026531S P .04

1. Amendment to  Amended and Restated Patent and Trademark Securwv
Agreemnent. The Agreement is hereby amended to reflect the resignation of Societe Generale as
Administrative Agent and its replacement in such capacity by Bank One, NA as successor
Administrative Agent under the Credit Agreement, as amended, and pursuant to the terms of the
Agency Assignment Agreement dated as of June 29 , 2001 as follows:

a. The introductory paragraph to the Agreement is hereby amended by
deleting "SOCIETE GENERALE", and substituting "BANK ONE, NA", in place thereof.

b. All references in the Agreement to Administrative Agent are henceforih
deemed to be references to Bank One, NA, as Beneficiary.

2. Ratification. Except as set forth herein, the Agreement remains unmodified and
in full force and effect.

3. Counterparts. This Amendment may be executed in one or more counterparis,

each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the
same instrument.

[Space intended]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002371 FRAME: 0480



o

2e@1 10:44 AM FR DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLCZ3 3598 To 28190H91203265%15 P .0

This Amendment has been duly executed by the undersigned on the date first
above written.

DAY INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Tltle L/cﬁ /-?rslg-A- f(/a

\/AQM Trore KIS A TAONAL, T re , SxcesSov 70
VARN PRODUCTS CO. INC a Tcxa.s

W%’/

Name:Thorm Ks J. Aodlrc
Title: L/(Lt;/ 5¢£‘,\J/ Vol

Vadw Toorerasd 7o v _Z:uc.’ Sule eSS 7
RAPH TECH, INC.

By ’/ Wvﬁ/‘ —’-')/
Nvame:ﬂjﬁﬁ v / 116
Tatle: t/‘a_ //151‘_1_ . f[’ﬂj

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002371 FRAME: 0481



RUG

™)

-l

n

e

1@:d44 AM FR DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLCZ3 3598 TO 2H19AHII2A265915 P 0A

BANK ONE, NA

By@&

Name: \DA'UID Bheo >
Title: .

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002371 FRAME: 0482



2001 1A:44 AM FR DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLCEZ3 3598 TO Z2R19AH31Z202654915 F.O7

STATE QF OHIO )
: SS
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY )

On the qﬁ!of /{(6&/5//- , 2001, before me personally came

THemas J Hoenig ti‘rye known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that
he resides at /9o _¢d. A2 S Dyt o# ¥5%25— and that he is the
M[’f/gﬁ}@fk’fi £40 of DAY INTERNATIONAL, INC., the corporation described in and
which executed the above instrument; that he has been authorized to execute said instrument on

behalf of said corporation; and that he has signed said instrument on behalf of said corporation

pursuant to said authonty. % p 1 .

Notary Publicd8TZ7& CF OH/0
My commission expires ¥/.5/426 3

\

KIMBERLY L. SMITH, NOTARY PUBLIC
In and for the State of Ohio
My Commission Expires March S, 2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002371 FRAME: 0483



ZO01 108:44 AM FR DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC23 35398 To ZEI19AHIIZO2ES31S P . o6

STATE OF OHIO )
: SS
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY )

On the 7% of %ZG(JJJ/_ , 2001, before me personally came
ﬂm&f J }/ﬂﬂWﬁ , to me known, who, being by me duly sworm, did depose and say that
he resides at /7¢ &. 722 87 DrHylerd, O# 50> andthathe is the
Vice Fees)ac#rx 6ra of VARN PRODUCTS CO,, INC,, a Texas corporation, the
corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he has been authorized to
execute said instrument on behalf of said corporation; and that he has signed said instrument on
behalf of said corporation pursuant to said authc?‘ly

My commission expires 3/s /3093

KIMBERLY L. SMITH, NOTARY PUBLIC
In and far the State of Ohio

My Commission Expires March 5, 2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002371 FRAME: 0484



2001 10:4%5 AM FR DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLCZ3 3998 TO 2H190R31ZBZ2E591

f
o
=

STATE OF QHIO )
: SS
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY )

On the G5 of 4[(65157’ , 2001, before me personally came

. A?ﬁ\l/f tr yme anaygm . wwisha) haime b s Ao orviome. did dap cmae aenad e 1o o
2@_;;?6}_93;."\3L_¢$?¢:_£1;: P S o }L}rfr*n/ el a/; el ana nar he i< rhe

" reerproralicon decsrits Tia ameva T Vi fenda
executed the above instrument; that he has been authonzcd to execute said instrument on behalf
of satd corporation; and that he has signed sald instrument on behalf of said corporation pursuant
to said authority.

Nétary Public//SHHE oF CHw
My commission expires 3/5/ 2045

KIMBERLY L. SMITH, NOTARY PUBLIC
In and for the State of Ohio
My Commission Expires March 5, 2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002371 FRAME: 0485

mn



Soc F M e dS OM R M TeIcTROAR LIMTCIET Mt D0 AEnnm TAa D1 magml DA mer 1 = M -

STATEOF Midhi . )
> ): SS

COUNTY OF _\Ja, pt )

THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT was acknowledged before me this Qohday of

QLU.NA'&“ ,2001by _t™avid Balos .the Y™ ce il of BANK

ONE, NAY a national banking association, as Agent, on behalf of said association.

Notary Public ;é é% ’;g E County
My Commission expires 1303

A LOPEZ
PUBLIC WAYNE CO., W
WY OORMUGSION cypiaEe Wit 3

TTROIT T.la%l SaW

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/14/2001 REEL: 002371 FRAME: 0486



